# OP \$40.00 3428233

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM473832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Venbrook Insurance Services		05/11/2018	Partnership: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Venbrook Group, LLC	
Street Address:	6320 Canoga Avenue, 12th Floor	
City:	Woodland Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91367	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3428233	VENBROOK

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2136297401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2136297400

**Email:** elizabeth.valenciano@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Diane M. Lambillotte

Address Line 1:555 West Fifth Street, 48th FloorAddress Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030296.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane M. Lambillotte
SIGNATURE:	/Diane M. Lambillotte/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment executed 5-11-18#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006340 FRAME: 0334

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Venbrook Insurance Services, a California Partnership, having a place of business at 6320 Canoga Avenue, 12th Floor Woodland Hills, California 91367 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the trademark VENBROOK, U.S. Registration No. 3428233 (hereinafter the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Venbrook Group, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 6320 Canoga Avenue, 12th Floor Woodland Hills, California 91367 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is the successor in interest to the portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which the Trademark pertains and desires to acquire the Trademark, along with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the Trademark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement of the Trademark. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any additional documents to accomplish this Assignment.

Venbrook Insurance Services

## **ASSIGNOR:**

RECORDED: 05/14/2018

By: //w/de/
Name: Mira WoH+
Title: (HRO/General Course
Date: 5/11/16
ASSIGNEE:
Venbrook Group, LLC
By: // // //
Name: Mira Wolf
Title: CHRO/General Course
Date:
· -

TRADEMARK REEL: 006340 FRAME: 0335